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Opposed Motions Roll
18 August 2025-22 August 2025
Before the Honourable Justice NYATHI J

Directive

1. A joint practice note should be filed on caselines by end of business on 08 August
2025.

2. Matters will be heard in open court. Please refer to the day roll to ascertain the court
allocation.

3. There will be no introductions in chambers.

OPPOSED MOTION COURT ROLL FOR 18 AUGUST 2025
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE: NYATHI J

PARTIES CASE DURATION | DATE OUTCOME
NUMBER APPLIED

2. | FP MHLONGO 003211/24 1 HR 07/03/25
A

MIN DEP MINERAL
RESOURCES

5. | MARALCO 009628/24 2 HRS 24/03/25
BUSINESS
VS

GMK CIVILS

10. | STANDARD BANK 39855/19 1 HR 24/02/25
VS
M SCHABA




18.

P STRYDOM
VS
J CLASSENS

118263/23

2 HRS

25/02/25

24.

NDPP
VS
A JEKISON

72617/14

2 HRS

20/03/25

27.

EMPACT GROUP

VS

COMMISSIONER FOR
SARS

048650/22

1 HR

03/04/25

30.

T CHAGWIZA
VS
ADV T CHETTY +3

113106/24

4.5 HRS

19/02/25

31.

L PIMENTEL
VS
BOUTEL PROJECTS

B1696/23

2.5 HRS

08/04/25

33.

FREESTONE
PROPERTY
VS
JUNXION
TRAMSHED

085265/24

3 HRS

01/04/25

37.

AFRICAN SPIRIT
VS

EMFULENI
MUNICIPALITY

048967/25

30 MIN

15/04/25

47.

A MOHAMED
VS

MIN OF HOME
AFFAIRS

133254/24

30 MIN

15/04/25

57.

M LE ROUX
VS
M MTETWA

030691/24

2 HRS

14/04/25




